% #[8{% /Bobbin winder mechanism

ﬁ%hﬂqﬁﬂensiun release mechanism

41




[0 O O O /Bobbin winder mechanism

(m) [m) [m)

Nel DO D0 % sl 2lhp oo DESCRIPTION
| O 4

PARTS Ne| @ | & | 2 |OTY

1 [60571 * il * 1 100000 BOBBIN PRESSER

2 |BS25413 * * * 1 |[000ooo@m) BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT COMPLETE

3 |B062400 * * * 1 |000doggodg SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

4 |B026040 * * * 1 (OO0O00OoOoogoooo WASHER, PLAIN 4

5 [BS25790 * * * 1 |00o0godg (I] ) BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT BRACKET COMPLETE

6 |60222 * * * 1 (00000 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

7 |1B048060 * * * 1 |0000odono RETAINING RING, E6

8 [BS23651 * * * 1 ([OO0O00OoOogg SET SCREW M6X1 L=6

9 [BS25417 * il * 1 100000 SPRING

10 |BS25418 * * * 1 (ODO0O0OoOgdg SPRING

11 |BS25409 * il * 1 |00gd BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT

12 |BS25410 * * * 1 (0000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

13 |BS25789 * * * 1 |0ooggg RUBBER RING, 29

14 |B012400 * * * 2 [D000Oogno SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=6

15 |BS51262 * * * 1 |[00ddgdg DUST GUARD PLATE, L

16 60216 * * * 1 (0000000 ogo SCREW M5X0.8 L=35

17 |B025080 * * * 1 [0000ogggon WASHER, PLAIN S 8

18 | 4135 * * * 1 (OO00O000000000O NUT, M5

19 |BS25478 il * * 1 100000 KNIFE

20 (B062680 * * * 1 (O0O0OOOoggo SCREW SM4.37X40 L=6

21 135994 * * * 1 |[00ooogad PIN, SPRING 2

22 |BS38736 * * * 1 |[000og@) BOBBIN WINDER TENSION COMPLETE

23 (37229 * * * 1 |0o0odg SET SCREW M4X0.7 L=5

24 (40138 * * * 1 (OO0000000oO0 BOBBIN WINDER CUSHION RUBBER

25 (11142 * * * 1 |10000000dgon WASHER

00 0O0O 0O /Tension release mechanism

w w
Nel DO DO % gl 8|y oo DESCRIPTION
S| o 2
PARTS Ne| @ | & | 2 |OTY
1 {60150 * * * 1 [D000O00mg THREAD FLOAT LEVER COMPLETE
2 160150-01 * * * 1 (ODO0O00Od THREAD FLOAT LEVER
3 160195 * * * 1 |[0000googg NEEDLE ROLLER, 6X25
4 131021 * * * 1 (OO00O00O00oaO PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=16
5 160149 * * * 1 |[D0000ooooo LEVER SETTING PLATE
6 138042 * * * 2 (0000000000 SCREW M4X0.7 L=12
7 160147 * * * 1 (000O00d THREAD FLOAT LEVER
8 160144 * * * 1 (0000 THREAD FLOAT PLATE
9 160153 * * * 1 |[D0Q0ooooog SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.37
10 |60145CC - * * 1 (O0O00000ooooog SOLENOID COMPLETE
11 |60146 - * * 1 |[D000o0oooooo SETTING PLATE, SOLENOID
12 137134 - * * 1 (OO00O0000000 SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
13 131207 - * * 1 (000000000 000004gog WASHER, PLAIN M4
14 160535 - * * 1 (OO00O00ooogag BRACKET, :SOL
15 |30075 - * * 2 (00000000000 SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
16 131208 * * 2 (000000000 WASHER, SPRING
17 160451 * * 1 |[O00ooog VINYL PIPE (5X4X260)
18 |60145C - * * 1 (000000000 o TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID
19 134735 - * * 1 000000000000 PACKING, ;TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID
20 |37134 * * * 1 ([OO0O000O0O SCREW M4X0.7 L=8
21 131207 * * * 1 (O0000000ggd WASHER, PLAIN M4
22 161033 * * * 1 |[D00000oooooooog SPRING (EXCL. TWO NEEDLE TYPE)

42




